

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS.

900 Seventh Street, NW Washington, DC 20001 202.833.7000 www.ibew.org

KENNETH W. COOPER International President

PAUL A. NOBLE International Secretary-Treasurer

® **3**

January 25, 2024

VIA EMAIL

To: All IBEW Local Union Business Managers in the United States and Canada

Re: 2024 IBEW East Coast Motorcycle Ride

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

The 2024 International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) East Coast Motorcycle Ride will take place on Saturday, August 3, 2024, at 9:30 a.m. in Davis, West Virginia. This year, the ride is designed to help understand, treat, and defeat childhood cancer and other life-threatening diseases. Half of the registration fees collected will be donated to St. Jude's Children's Research Hospital.

The registration fee for the ride is \$35.00 per participant. You may register online by visiting www.IBEW.org and selecting the IBEW East Coast Motorcycle Ride icon. You may want to register early as there is a limit to the number of riders to maintain a safe ride.

The 2024 IBEW East Coast Motorcycle Ride sign-in will be held Friday, August 2, from 1:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m., and Saturday, August 3, from 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. at the Canaan Valley Resort State Park located at 230 Main Lodge Road, Davis, West Virginia. Canaan Valley Resort State Park will serve as the starting point of the ride.

The IBEW has reserved a block of rooms on a first-come, first-served basis from Friday, August 2, through Sunday, August 4, at the Canaan Valley Resort State Park. The room rates start at \$122.00, plus tax. After Thursday, February 15, hotel reservations can be made online https://www.canaanresort.com/book-now?pid=35781 or by calling (304) 866-4121 ext. 87701 and reference the IBEW East Coast Motorcycle Ride.

Updates on the ride will be posted on www.IBEW.org.

With best wishes, I am

In Solidarity,

Kenneth W. Cooper International President

KWC:bs Enclosure Copy to All International Vice Presidents